approval of members be and is hereby accorded

for the reappointment of Mr. P. L. Patel as a

Whole Time Director of the Company for a

period three years with effect from July 1, 2014

and he be paid the following remuneration:

a) Basic Salary : Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rs. Three Lakh

Fifty Thousand only) per month (in the grade

Rs 3,50,000-75,000-7,25,000)

b) Allowances:

1) House rent : House rent allowance of

Rs.80,000/- (Eighty thousand only) per

month.

2) Leave travel allowance : Once in a year for

self & family in accordance with Rules of

[...]

b e a n d is h e re b y a c co rd e d fo r t h e

reappointment of Mr. V. L. Patel as a Whole Time

Director of the Company for a period Three years

with effect from July 1, 2014 and he be paid the

following remuneration:

Remuneration

a) Basic Salary : Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rs. Three Lakh

Fifty Thousand Only) per month.

(in the grade Rs 3,50,000-75,000-7,25,000)

b) Allowances:

1) House rent : House rent allowance of

Rs.80,000/- (Rs.Eighty thousand only) per

month.

2) Leave travel allowance : Once in a year for

self & family in accordance with Rules of